Operation Manual
SERIES Z16
Battery powered Length measuring System
Predestined for the mobile assembly on manual sledges, carriage and back
stop systems
 12 months in continuous operation*)
 Including sensor for magnetic length measuring system
 Simple operation and assembly

Interferences
 - 23 -
10 Type Designation
 Z16  – 000 – 001  – XX.X – X
Series (Type)
Z16
SN-Nummer
000 = Standard
001 = 1st special version
Supply
001 = 1,5 V Battery
Sensor cable length
e.g. 02.0 = 2,0 meter
max. Length 2,0 meter
Options
N = without housing
11 Accessories
                                                                                                    MB20-25-10-1-R
Magnetic tape MB 20-25-10-1-R:
Series
MB20 = incremental Magnetic tape
Pole pitching
25 = 2,5 mm
Band Width
10 = 10 mm
Tracks
1 = One track system
Tape construction
R = Standard: Magnetic tape on inference material
Type designation
12 Register
12.1 Index
D
Demounting ........................................................................................................................................ 5